Programme

Nordic Waterpolo Championships for Clubs




DEAR FRIENDS,

It is a great honor for Hovedstadens Svemmeklub
to host the 2017 Nordic Championships for Clubs.
We are delighted to welcome the teams from
Norway, Sweden, Finland and Denmark to
participate in this tournament for the first time in
Denmark.

Over the weekend players from the nine clubs will
play their very best water polo and compete for
the honour of becoming this year’s Nordic
Champions. Best of luck to all the teams!




Accommodation:

Site:

Bellahgj Svemmestadion
Bellahgjvej 1-3

2700 Brenshgj

Phone: +45 3826 2140
E-mail: bs@teambade.dk

Danhostel Copenhagen Bellahgj
Herbergvejen 8

2700 Brgnshgij

Phone: +45 3828 9715

E-mail: bellahoej@danhostel.dk
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Most Valuable Player

Top scorer of the tournament and Most Valuable
Player will be announced in connection with the
award ceremony. Each club is to hand in a vote for
MVP male player and female player 1 pm Sunday.
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Danish swimming pools have very tight showering
regulations to minimize the use of chlorine in the pool
itself. So we kindly ask the players to respect this and
shower without wearing bathing suits before entering
the pool.

LI <



Men’s pools:

Pool MA Pool MB

Vika - NO HSK/KVIK - DK
FREM - DK Jarfalla - SVE

SPIF - SVE Uintiseura - FIN
Cetus - FIN Turun Uimarit - FIN

Referees:

Guiseppe Panzella (VIKA)
Hans Lundén (SPIF)

Frederik Dorf Eriksen (FREM)
Finn Kristensen (HSK og KVIK)

Women'’s pool:

Pool WA

HSK - DK

Jarfalla - SVE

LUGI - SVE

Turun Uimarit - FIN

AT 4 - yF 2

Kalle Nousiainen (Uintiseura Kuhat)
Antti Ruohonen (CETUS)

Alexei Mironov (Turun Uimarit)
Fredrik Mansson (Jarfalla)

Fredrik Armins (LUGI)




TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Big Pool

FRIDAY 6TH OCTOBER

Friday 18.45 19.45 MB1 HSK/KVIK - DK Jarfalla - SVE
Friday 19.45 20.45 MB2 Turun Uimarit - FIN Uintiseura - FIN

Friday 20.45 21.45 MA1 Cetus - FIN FREM - DK
Friday 21.45 22.45 MA2 Vika - NO SPIF - SVE




TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Big Pool

SATURDAY 7TH OCTOBER

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

08.30
09.40
10.50
12.00
13.10
14.20
15.00
16.10
17.20
19.00
20.10

09.30
10.40
11.50
13.00
14.10
15.00
16.00
17.10
18.20
20.00
21.10

MB3
MB4
MA3
MA4
MBS

MAS
MB6
MAé6
M. Semi-1
M Semi-2

HSK/KVIK (2) - DK
Uintiseura (1) - FIN
SPIF (2) - SVE

FREM (1) - DK
Uintiseura (1) - FIN
Break

SPIF (2) - SVE
Jarfalla (1) - SVE
Cetus (2) - FIN

No. 1 from pool MA
No. 2 from pool MA

Turun Uimarit(3) - FIN
Jarfalla (1) - SVE
Cetus (2) - FIN

Vika (1) - NO
HSK/KVIK (2) - DK
Break

FREM (1) - DK

Turun Uimarit(3) - FIN
Vika (1) - NO

No. 2 from pool MB
No. 1 from pool MB




TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Big Pool

SUNDAY 8TH OCTOBER

Sunday 08.30 09.30 M _ 7._g. place No. 4 from pool HA  No. 4 from pool HB

Sunday 09.40 10.40 M. 5_g. place No. 3 from pool HA  No. 3 from pool HB

Sunday 10.50 11.50 M_ 3.-4.-place Loser M. Semi-1 Loser M. Semi-2

Sunday 12.00 13.00 Final women Winner W. Semi-1 Winner W. Semi-2

Sunday 13.10 14.10 Final men Winner M. Semi-1 Winner M. Semi-2
14.20 14.50 Award ceremony




TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Small Pool

SATURDAY 7TH OCTOBER

Saturday 08.30 09.30 WA1 Turun Uimarit- FIN HSK - DK
Saturday 09.45 10.45 WA2 LUGI - SVE Jarfilla - SVE
Saturday 12.00 13.00 WA3 HSK - DK Jarfilla - SVE
Saturday 13.15 14.15 WA4 Turun Uimarit- FIN LUGI - SVE
Saturday 14.20 15.00 Break Break
Saturday 15.45 16.45 WAS Turun Uimarit- FIN Jarfélla - SVE
Saturday 17.00 18.00 WA®6 HSK - DK LUGI - SVE




TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Small Pool

SUNDAY 8TH OCTOBER

Sunday 08.30 09.30 D. Semi-1 No. 1 in the pool No. 4 in the pool
Sunday 09.30 10.30 D. Semi-2 No. 2 in the pool No. 3 in the pool
Sunday 11.30 12.30 D. 3-4. place Loser match D. Semi-1 Loser D. Semi-2




